
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
SHIPPING, ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:191
ANSWERED ON:22.11.2006
DECLARATION OF NATIONAL HIGHWAYS
Agarwal Shri Dhirendra;Bishnoi Shri Jaswant Singh;Channappa Shri Kunnur Manjunath;Chowdhury Shri Adhir Ranjan;Mahato Shri Sunil Kumar;Oram Shri Jual;Prasad Shri Hari Kewal;Reddy Shri Karunakara G.;Singh Smt. Pratibha

Will the Minister of SHIPPING, ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the number of National Highways in the country, State-wise, that requires repair/upgradation/maintenance at present;

(b) the number of proposals for declaration of State highways into National Highways pending clearance from the Government, State-wise;

(c) the time by which these are likely to be cleared;

(d) the name of highways wherein repair/upgradation/maintenance works have been sanctioned and work started, State-wise;

(e) the funds allocated and utilized for this purpose during the last three years, State-wise;

(f) whether the Government proposes to enhance the amount for better upkeep of National Highways in the States;

(g) if so, the details thereof State-wise; and;

(h) the time by which the amounts are likely to be enhanced?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF SHIPPING, ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a) and (d) The Development and Maintenance of National Highways is a continuous process , which is taken up based on inter se priority and availability of funds.

(b) and (c ) The number of proposals for declaration of State highways into National Highways pending clearance from the Government, State-wise are at Annexure-I. At present, emphasis is being given for development of roads already declared as National Highways requiring large scale improvements instead of declaring more roads as National Highways.

(e) State-wise funds allocated and utilized for development and maintenance of National Highways during the last three years are at Annexure-II.

(f) to (h) 11th Five Year Plan is under preparation. State-wise allocation of funds would be known after approval of the 11th Five Year Plan. Therefore, no time frame as regard enhancements of funds could be indicated.

ANNEXURE-I ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (b) & (c)OF THE LOK SABHA UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 191
FOR ANSWER ON 22.11.2006 ASKED BY SHRI G. KARUNAKARA REDDY, SHRI JUAL ORAM, SHRI JASWANT SINGH
BISHNOI, YOGI ADITYA NATH, SHRI MANJUNATH KUNNUR, DR. DHIRENDRA AGARWAL, SHRI SUNIL KUMAR MAHATO, SHRI
HARIKEWAL PRASAD, SHRIMATI PRATIBHA SINGH AND SHRI ADHIR CHOWDHURY REGARDING DECLARATION OF
NATIONAL HIGHWAYS

Number of the proposals received from the State Governmnets for declaration of new National Highways

S. No. Name of the State Number of Proposals
1 Andhra Pradesh 17
2 Assam   1
3 Gujarat   19
4 Haryana   3
5 Himachal Pradesh 9
6 Karnataka  28
7 Kerala   1
8 Maharashtra  3
9 Meghalaya  2
10 Nagaland  3
11 Orissa   13
12 Rajasthan  17
13 Pondicherry  4


13 Pondicherry  4
14 Tamil Nadu  5
15 Tripura   1
16 Uttar Pradesh 6
17 Uttaranchal  1
18 West Bengal  1
19 Sikkim   1
20 Dadra and Nagar Haveli 2

ANNEXURE- II
ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (e) OF THE LOK SABHA UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 191 FOR ANSWER ON 22.11.2006
ASKED BY SHRI G. KARUNAKARA REDDY, SHRI JUAL ORAM,   SHRI JASWANT SINGH BISHNOI, YOGI ADITYA NATH, SHRI MANJUNATH
KUNNUR, DR. DHIRENDRA AGARWAL,  SHRI SUNIL KUMAR MAHATO,  SHRI HARIKEWAL PRASAD, SHRIMATI PRATIBHA SINGH AND SHRI
ADHIR CHOWDHURY  REGARDING DECLARATION OF NATIONAL HIGHWAYS

State wise Allocation of Funds& Expenditure for Development & Maintenance and Repairs of National Highways during
last three years

      (in Rs. crore)
Sl No Name of State/UTs Fund Allocated Fund Utilised
1 Andhra Pradesh  395.10  364.83
2 Arunachal Pradesh 17.03  16.41
3 Assam   328.01  308.16
4 Bihar   365.00  300.25
5 Chandigarh  5.23  5.13
6 Chattisgarh  196.55  177.92
7 Delhi   16.61  12.88
8 Goa     47.49  42.84
9 Gujarat   341.57  301.78
10 Haryana   194.34  182.14
11 Himachal Pradesh 170.47  149.91
12 Jammu & Kashmir  5.32  4.72
13 Jharkhand   171.81  129.67
14 Karnataka  436.04  431.92
15 Kerala   304.11  284.77
16 Madhya Pradesh  439.27  408.03
17 Maharashtra  477.36  427.25
18 Manipur   76.77  68.37
19 Meghalaya  127.37  117.25
20 Mizoram   87.69  84.49
21 Nagaland  48.53  45.43
22 Orissa   332.82  313.58
23 Pondicherry  9.42  9.17
24 Punjab   232.41  222.17
25 Rajasthan   337.09  295.03
26 Tamil Nadu  396.15  341.18
27 Uttar Pradesh  317.28  292.76
28 Uttaranchal  457.14  445.68
29 West Bengal  416.09  268.87
30 Border Roads
 Organisation (BRO) 1050.15  961.71
31 (National Highways
 Authority of
 India)NHAI  21169.77 21169.77

 For the NHAI and BRO the funds are not allocated Statewise


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  SHIPPING, ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS LOK SABHA
	Answer

